

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2018

(Rs. in Millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
		30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.49)	(0.95)	(0.56)	(1.44)	(1.58)	37.70
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.49)	(0.95)	(0.56)	(1.44)	(1.58)	37.70
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.49)	(0.95)	(0.56)	(1.44)	(1.58)	36.38
5	Equity Share Capital (Paid up)	123.97	123.97	123.97	123.97	123.97	123.97
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each, fully paid up) before and after Extraordinary Items (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic EPS (Rs.)	(0.12)	(0.16)	(0.13)	(0.28)	(0.29)	2.61
	b. Diluted EPS (Rs.)	(0.12)	(0.16)	(0.13)	(0.28)	(0.29)	1.80

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.gael.co.in and Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
Sd/-
Anand Bharti
Whole Time Director

Place: New Delhi

Date: 14th November, 2018

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED

Regd. Office : 372, Vardhman Plaza, III Floor, Sector-3, Rohini New Delhi-110085
CIN: L51221DL1985PLC022433 Tel. No.: 011-49091417, Website: www.sonalmercantile.in, Email: sonalmercantile@yahoo.in

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2018

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half-Year ended		Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
		30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	29.88	38.43	40.80	68.31	79.74	279.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.85	14.61	16.07	27.46	27.69	19.43
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.85	14.61	16.07	27.46	27.69	19.43
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.54	10.85	11.93	20.39	20.56	13.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9.54	10.85	11.93	20.39	20.56	13.95
6	Equity Share Capital	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	762.61	762.61	748.90	762.61	748.90	762.61
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic	0.06	0.07	0.08	0.14	0.14	0.09
	2. Diluted	0.06	0.07	0.08	0.14	0.14	0.09

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.sonalmercantile.in).
- The detailed Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2018. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above Unaudited Financial Results and the same with the Limited Review Report of the Auditors have been filed with BSE Ltd.
- The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped/recast, wherever considered necessary, to conform to current year's classification.

For Sonal Mercantile Limited

Sd/-

Sunil Kumar

Whole Time Director

DIN: 00243057

Place: New Delhi

Date: November 14, 2018

NIRMAL BOT LIMITED

CIN: U45201MH2006PLC164728

Registered Office: 316-317, C Wing, Kanakia Zillion, LBS Road, BKC Annexe, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400070

[Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Unaudited Financial Results for the year ended September 30, 2018

(₹ In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended 30.09.2018	Corresponding half year ended 30.09.2017	Year ended 31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,352.42	1,729.54	2,952.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	43.85	315.41	233.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	43.85	315.41	233.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	35.08	248.10	175.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	35.08	248.10	178.73
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,150.00	3,150.00	3,150.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(2,387.54)	(1,606.58)	(2,422.62)
8	Net worth	762.46	1,543.42	727.38
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	18,061.00	19,796.00	19,050.00
10	Debt Equity Ratio	2.87	3.14	3.02
11	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	1. Basic:	0.11	0.79	0.57
	2. Diluted:	0.11	0.79	0.57
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.54	0.79	0.67
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.05	1.28	1.11
14	Assets Coverage Ratio	1.23	1.36	1.21

Notes to unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended 30th September, 2018

- The aforesaid results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2018.
- The 9.38% Listed, Rated Taxable Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures of ₹ 10 Lacs each aggregating to ₹ 27600 Lacs (outstanding as on 30.09.2018 - ₹ 18,061/- Lacs) are secured against first charge on Moveable & Immoveable properties of the Company as defined in the Debenture Trust Deed dated 16th December, 2010.
- The Company has not received any complaints from the investors during the year and hence, there were no investor complaints outstanding at the beginning nor at the end of the year.
- There are no deviations in the use of proceeds received from the issue of Rated Taxable Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures.
- Credit Rating of the Company is AAA (SO) done by CARE dated 16th January, 2018.
- The payment of Interest and redemption amount which was due on 18th May, 2018 and paid on 16th May, 2018.
- The next due date for the payment of Interest and redemption amount is due on 18th November, 2018.
- In the absence of adequate profits, the company has not created Debenture Redemption Reserve. However, the Company is regular in redeeming Debentures matured during the year and also an amount of ₹ 2,582.57 Lacs is kept in Fixed Deposit as security.
- The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Due to change in accounting principles from IGAAP to Ind AS, reported profit before interest, depreciation & tax got reduced during the period causing Debt Service Coverage Ratio to reduce below 1. However, cash generated from the operations of the company are sufficient to repay debt and interest thereon.
- The definitions of ratio / formulas used for actual computation are as follows:
Debt Equity Ratio = Total Debt by way of NCDs / Equity (Incl. Quasi Equity in the form of Promoter's Contribution)
Debt Service Coverage Ratio = (Profit before interest, Depreciation and Tax) / (Interest on NCDs + Principal Repayment of NCDs)
Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before interest, Depreciation and Tax / (Interest).
Asset Coverage Ratio = (Total Assets-Intangible Assets)-(Current Liabilities-Short term debt)/Total Debt Obligation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Nirmal BOT Limited

Milind Agrawal

Director

DIN: 03592812

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th November, 2018

SKYLINE INDIA LIMITED

Reg. Office: 1E4, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi- 110055
CIN: U51909DL1996PLC075875 Email: skylineindia96@gmail.com,
Phone +91-11-23541110, Website: www.skylineindia.co.in

Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2018

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particular	Quarter ended on			For the half Year ended on		Year ended 31-Mar-18 Audited
		30-Sep-18 Unaudited	30-Jun-18 Unaudited	30-Sep-17 Unaudited	30-Sep-18 Unaudited	30-Sep-17 Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	18.43	1.45	3.37	6.64	19.88	19.21
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.28	0.04	0.18	0.30	0.32	(57.60)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.28	0.04	0.18	0.30	0.32	(57.60)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.18	0.03	0.12	0.20	0.21	(57.66)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	425.90	425.90	425.90	425.90	425.90	425.90
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	(98.12)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(0.14)
	Basic:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(0.14)
	Diluted:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(0.14)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.skylineindia.co.in and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.mseil.in

For Skyline India Limited

Sd/-

(Rajesh Kumar Sanghi)

Managing Director

DIN: 00482040

Date: 14.11.2018

Place: New Delhi

CYBER PEARL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PARK PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72900TN2002PTC099624

Reg. Off: Unit No. 7 & 8, 1st Floor, Pinnacle Building, International Tech Park, CSIR Road, Taramani, Chennai, T. N.

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year ended September 30, 2018

(Rupees in million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Six months ending 30.09.2018	Corresponding six months ended 30.09.2017	Previous year ended 31.03.2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operation	400.95	375.75	758.17
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	80.05	8.90	21.11
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	80.05	8.90	21.11
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.09	(23.64)	(7.01)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	49.09	(23.64)	(7.01)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	182.23	182.23	182.23
7.	Reserves	1,061.68	995.608	1,012.59
8.	Net worth	1,657.49	1,657.49	1,657.49
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1.56	1.66	1.64
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.56	1.66	1.64
12.	Earnings/ Losses Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	2.69	(1.30)	(0.38)
	2. Diluted:	2.69	(1.30)	(0.38)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	85	85	85
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	243.70	173.13	208.42
15.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.69	1.05	1.07
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.69	1.05	1.07

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the company at www.ascendiasingbridge.com and on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the Stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com
- The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting standards ("IND-AS"), Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/IMD/DF1/69/2016 dated August 10, 2016.
- The above unaudited financial results for the six months period ended September 30, 2018 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 13, 2018.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

For Cyber Pearl Information Technology Park Private Limited

Sd/-

Sanjeev Dasgupta

Director

(DIN: 00090701)

Place: Singapore

Date: November 13, 2018

GENERIC ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Welplace Portfolio and Financial Consultancy Services Limited)

Regd Off.: 201 & 202, Fitwell House, 2nd Floor, Opp Home-Town, LBS Road, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083.

CIN: L45100MH1994PLC082540, Phone No: 9167720671/022-25780272 Website: www.gecpl.com, Email ID: info@gecpl.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2018

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Year ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)
		30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	30/09/2017 (Unaudited)	30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income	4,513.41	2,200.49	9,943.88	13,832.46
2.	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	474.45	258.68	1,016.70	1,565.30
3.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	474.45	258.68	1,016.70	1,565.30
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	319.36	207.25	712.67	1,149.60
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	319.36	207.25	712.67	1,149.60
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,928.97	1,635.62	1,928.97	1,818.02
7.	Face Value per share (In Rs)	5	10	5	10
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discounted operations)				
	1. Basic:	0.83	1.27	1.90	7.03
	2. Diluted:	0.83	1.27	1.90	7.03

Notes:

- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company. (http://www.bseindia.com and www.gecpl.com)

FOR GENERIC ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Welplace Portfolio and Financial Consultancy Services Limited)

Sd/-

Tarak Bipinchandra Gor

Whole-Time Director & CFO

DIN: 01550237

Place: Mumbai.

Date: 14/11/2018

RELIANCE

Reliance Infrastructure Limited

Registered Office: H Block, 1st Floor,

Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai 400 710

Website: www.rinfra.com; CIN L75100MH1929PLC001530

I. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2018

(₹ crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31-03-2018 (Audited)
	30-09-2018 (Unaudited)	30-09-201			